S U P R E M E C O U R T O F

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14530/2015

THE DIRECTOR, ASSOTECH MILAN RESORTS (P) LIMITED.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN MEKAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 15523/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinaki Addy, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Mr. R. C.R. Addy, Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 7 have already filed the counter

affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 do not need not to file the counter

affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents

but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Signature Not Verified

Viewed thus,

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court

Date: 2016.01.05 16:28:19 SCT

Reason:

under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG